Department of Justice-Bureau of
Justice Assistance, that the period of performance of said grant can be extended to September 30, 2026; and

WHEREAS, acceptance of this grant award modification does not add any additional subsidy from the
County and $47,625 (FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE AND NO/100
DOLLARS) has been previously appropriated as matching funds; and

WHEREAS, the County Board finds the need to modify the appropriation of said grant funds creates an
emergency within the meaning of the Counties Act, Budget Division (55 ILCS 5/6-1003).